
RESOLUTION 

#92-O2-O6-A 

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR FISCAL 
YEAR 1992-1993 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF GRANT AND THE NEW MEXICO 
STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS WITHIN 
GRANT COUNTY. 

WHEREAS, the County of Grant requests a cooperative 
agreement with the New Mexico State Highway Department on County 
Road #2-27 described as Bill Evans Lake Road to reconstruct this 
road, and 

WHEREAS, funds, equipment, labor and materials representing 
the County's share will be available when the agreement becomes 
effective, and will remain readily available until the agreement 
is completed or legally terminated, and 

WHEREAS, funds representing the County's 
agreement will be budgeted for, available and 
completion of the project. 

share of the 
payable upon 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of 
Commissioners to enter into a cooperative agreement 
Mexico State Highway Department for the improvement 
mentioned road. 

Grant County 
with the New 
of the above 

DONE AT SILVER CITY, NEW MEXICO, THIS 6TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 
1992. 

ATTEST: BOARD OF GRANT COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS 

Manuel T. Serna 
Chairman 

Carl W. Scholl 


